Monthly Income of people without sanitation 
(R$) 

830,17 834,49 858,77 885,31 2.633,00 

Source: Adapted, ITB (2023). 

Based on information from the National Basic Sanitation System – SNIS (SNSA, 

2022), the State of Mato Grosso invests about R$ 153.08 (one hundred and fifty-three reais 

and eight cents) per inhabitant in public works and services related to basic sanitation, 

while in the national scenario, the average is R$ 111.44 (one hundred and eleven reais and 

forty-four cents). Although the amount invested is higher than the national average, it is 

below what is necessary for universalization, as provided for in the State Plan for Basic 

Sanitation – PLANSAB. Therefore, to meet the goals established by the year 2033, the 

State of Mato Grosso must make investments of approximately R$231.09 (two hundred 

and thirty-one reais and nine cents) per capita (TRATA BRASIL, 2024). 

The presence of an inefficient basic sanitation system, or even the lack of it in the 

urban areas of the State of Mato Grosso, has been a constant concern of public 

authorities, as the emergence of confirmed cases of waterborne diseases has been